

RESOLUTION REGARDING T.E.O.G.

WHEREAS, the Texas Education Opportunity Grant Program was created to help students with financial need attend Texas institutions of higher education;

WHEREAS, the Texas Education Opportunity Grant Program is critical in assisting many students to meet their financial needs in order to persist and graduate in a timely fashion;

THEREFORE, be it resolved that the Texas Council of Faculty Senates strongly recommends that the 84th Texas Legislature increase funding for the Texas Education Opportunity Grant Program.



Faculty Senate

RESOLUTION REGARDING T.E.O.G.

WHEREAS, the Texas Education Opportunity Grant Program was created to help students with financial need attend Texas institutions of higher education;

WHEREAS, the Texas Education Opportunity Grant Program is critical in assisting many students to meet their financial needs in order to persist and graduate in a timely fashion;

THEREFORE, be it resolved that the Stephen F. Austin State University Faculty Senate strongly recommends that the 84th Texas Legislature increase funding for the Texas Education Opportunity Grant Program.